Technical Specification of Items Annexure A 
Consignee  wise  Quantity  of 
Items 

Annexure B 

Price of Tender Document and 
Mode of Payment 

Rs. 30,000/- 
(Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) 
Non-refundable 
Online through https://mahatenders.gov.in 

EMD and Mode of Payment Rs. 2,25,000/- 
(Rupees Two Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Only) 
Online through https://mahatenders.gov.in 

Place of Pre-bid Meeting and 
Opening of Tender Offers 

Conference Hall, 4th Floor 
Directorate of Vocational Education and Training 
3, Mahapalika Marg, Elphinston Technical High School 
Campus, Metro Chouk, Mumbai 400001